further information
webcode: GW-410
GEMÜ 410
Pneumatically operated butterfly valve
Features
• Low weight
• Corrosion resistant plastic body
• Simple installation with union nut

GSR0065 SC5F05/07 S14
GR06SP
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type 410 Butterfly valve, pneumatically operated
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 7 Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
5 Body material 1 PVC-U, grey
Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 13GEMÜ 410
Order option Code Description
6 Shut-off seal material 14 EPDM
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator version 0 GEMÜ actuator, pneumatic, size 0, piston diameter 50 mm
Order data
GEMÜ 410www.gemu-group.com 7 / 13
www.gemu-group.com8 / 13GEMÜ 410
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body, disc and seal material. The product is only suitable for use with flu-
ids of group 2 according to the Pressure Equipment Directive.
Control medium: Inert gases
Temperature
Media temperature: 32 — 140 °F
Ambient temperature: 14 — 140 °F
Storage temperature: 32 — 104 °F
Control medium tempera-
ture:
max. 140 °F
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 90 psi
DN Cv values
15 8.19
20 15.21
25 19.89
32 38.61
40 62.01
50 86.58
Cv values in gpm
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Material Code Temperature Permissible operating pressure
PVC-U 1 50 150.0
68 150.0
77 150.0
86 120.0
104 90.0
122 50.76
140 21.76
Temperatures in °F
Pressures in PSI
All pressures are gauge pressures.
The permissible operating pressure depends on the working medium temperature.
Product compliance
Pressure Equipment Di-
rective:
2014/68/EU
Technical data
GEMÜ 410www.gemu-group.com 9 / 13
Mechanical data
Torques: DN Torques
15 53.10
20 53.10
25 53.10
32 70.81
40 177.01
50 185.87
Torques in lbf in
Weight: DN Weights
15 0.790
20 0.860